
Lancaster Hogs
Monday, Nov. 24,1986

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Sat., Nov. 22,1986
Report supplied by auction

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts 50.00
lower; sows not comparable.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 54.00-55.00; US 1 210-245
lb. 56.00-58.00; US 1-3 200-260 lb.
53.00-54.00; US 2-4 220-260 lb. 51.75-
52.75.

955 head. U.S. 1 200-245 lbs.,
57.00- U.S. 1 & 2 200-250 lbs.,
55.75-56.75; U.S. 1 & 3 200-270 lbs.,
54.25-55.50; U.S. 2 & 4, 210-260 lbs.,
53.00- Sows, 300450 lbs., 40.00-
47.25; 500 lbs. and up 45.0048.00;
Boars, 200-300 lbs., 40.0045.00; 300
lbs. and up, 40.0040.50.

SOWS; US 1-2 350-500 lb. 40.00-
45.00; US 1-3 500-6501b. 46.00-48.25.

Wednesday,November 26,1986
HOGS: Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts steady; sows
absent.

New Holland Hogs
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

210-250 lb. 54.00-54.75, one lot 55.00;
US 1-3 200-255 lb. 53.50-54.00; US 2-4
Few 220-260 lb. 52.50-53.50.

New Holland Sales Stables
New Holland, PA

Monday,Nov. 24,1986
Report Suppliedby Auction

TREND; 50 cents to sl.solower.

Vintage Hogs
Paradise, PA

Saturday, Nov. 22,1986
Report supplied by Auction

I’s and 2’s, 225-260 lbs., 52.00-
56.25; Sows, 335-580 lbs., 40.50-
46.75; Boars, 215-510 lbs., 38.25-
40.00.

Wholesale, 52.50-55.50; Retail,
56.00-58.00; Sows, 43.00-48.00;
Boars, 39.0043.00.

Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Nov. 25,1986
Report Supplied by Auction

Indianapolis Hogs
Wednesday, Nov. 26,1986

CATTLE; Steers: Mostly
steady. Good 55.00-59.75; Good &

Choice Holsteins 49.00-51.00;
Medium-Good 48.00 & Down.
Heifers- 1.00 higher. Choice 55.00-
59.00; Good 49.50-54.00; Holstein
45.00 & Down. Cows- Large Run
with Strong Demand. High Yield
39.75-41.00; Good 37.00-39.50;
Medium 34.00-36.75; Big Middle
31.00- Shelly 32.00 & Down.
FAT Bulls- Good 45.50-50.50;
Medium 44.50& Down.

FEEDER CATTLE; Good Run
with Good Demand. Steers (300-850
lbs.) (Mostly heavy cattle) Good
49.00- Medium 43.0048.00;
Culls 42.00 & Down. Heifers (all
weights) GoodRun, mostly steady.
Good 43.00-50.00; Medium 42.00 &

Down. Bulls (all weights) Medium-
Good 36.0047.00.

50. Barrows & gilts slow, a
stronger undertone noted in a
lightly testedtrade.

US 1-3Lot 250lb. 54.50.
US 2-3Uneven lot 250 lb. 53.00.
SOWS; Slow, not well tested.

(25%)
US 1-2 375-525 lb. 44.0045.00,

St. Louis Hogs
Wednesday, Nov. 26

2000 - Barrows & gilts fairly
active, 75higher.

US 1-3 210-250 lb. 54.50-55.00, 200
210 lb. 53.50-54.50.

SOWS; Under 500 lb. .50-1.00
lower; over 500 lb. steady-1.00
higher. (About 10%)

US 1-2 300-500 lb. 45.00.
US 1-3over 500 lb. 48.00-51.00.
BOARS: Over 300 lb. 43.00;

under 300 lb. 41.00.

VEAL CALVES; Good Run.
Choice 75.00-90.00; Good 60.00
74.00; Medium-Light 46.00-59.00;
Light/Weak 45.00 & Down; Farm
Bulls 75.00-95.00.

Peoria Hogs
Wednesday,Nov. 26

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts (US No.
1-3) 210250 lbs. 53.0055.50; Over
2601b. 52.0054.00; 2&3’s 51.0052.75.

SOWS; Large Run mostly
steady. Over 450 lbs. 47.25-48.75;
under 450 44.25-47.00; 2 & 3’s 39.50
44.00; Boars Heavy 37.5039.00.

FEEDER PIGS; (by the hd.)
(15-25 lbs. 14.0021.00); (2540 lbs.
32.00-42.00); (45-60 lbs. 36.00-45.00).

SHEEP; Lambs Choice Heavy
54.0059.00, Light to 85.00; Good-
Medium 46.0053.00.

1300 - Barrows & gilts active,
mostly 1.00 higher than Tuesday’s
best time.

US 1-2 220-250 lb. 55.00-55.50,
mostly 55.00, few 54.50.

US 1-3 200-250 lb. 54.50-55.00, few
54.00.

SOWS: (13%) Mostly 50 lower,
instances 1.50 lower.

US 1-2 350-500 lb. 43.5045.50.
US 1-3 500-650 lb. 48.00-49.00.
BOARS: Over 350 lb. 43.00-44.00;

under 350 lb. 43.00-45.00.

EWES: Mostly 22.00-34.00.
Goats- (Lg) 50.0057.50 (hd);
Sm./Med. 24.0041.00 (hd).

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons offers all cattle
feeders two marketing days Give us a call for
advice and marketing conditions.

MONDAYS OR WEDNESDAYS
Consign With Us For theMarketing Edge

We are buyingfeeder pigs
★ ★ ★ Direct off the farm ★ ★ ★
Give us a call whether you are buying or selling

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136
An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

Joliet Weekly
Wednesday, Nov. 26

Report suppliedby USDA
Salesfor this week 700; last week

1019; ayear ago 1194.
Slaughter steers and heifers

steady compared with Monday of
last week.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
24 1100-1350# 62.00-63.25; Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 1050-1300#
60.00-61.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24 950-1050# 61.00-61.50;
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 900-
1050# 58.00-60.00.

CORN

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

CATTLE
Thursday 11/26/86

Week ToDate (Est.)

Estimated Dally Livestock
CALVES HOGS

416,000
Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

392,000
Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

390,000

37,000

41,000

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

(Daily closing bids: Friday, Nov. 21through Thursday, Nov. 27)

WHEAT
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

DEC. 167% 165% 165 167%
MAR. 87 177% 175% 175% 177%
MAY 183% 181% 181% 183%
JULY 185% 184% 184 185%
SEPT. 187% 186% 187% 187%
DEC. 191 190% 190% 191

SOYBEANS
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

JAN. 498 496 497% 503
MAR. 87 501% 499% 501% 506%
MAY 505 502% 504% 509%
JUL. 507% 506 507% 510%
AUG. 505 503% 505 508%
SEP. 496% 495% 496% 499
NOV, 497% 497 498% 500%

iEC. 278% 280 262% 286%
:. 87 271% 273% 273% 282

CHICAGO HOGS

MAY 256% 257% 257% 263%
JULY 245% 247 246% 249%
SEPT. 246 247 246% 249%

SOYBEAN MEAL

DEC. 149.90 149.20 149.30 149.40
JAN. 87 149.00 148.60 148.90 149.10

FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.
FEB. 87 51.42 51.80 54.85 52.05
APR. 45.95 46.57 52.15 46.45
JUN. 47.72 48.07 46.67 48.25

148.90 148.80 148.80 149.00
MAY 149.00 148.70 149.10 149.00
JULY 149.00 148.80 149.10 149.20

iUG. 149.10 148.80 149.00 149.00
SEPT, 149.00 148.80 149.20 149.00

148.40 148.30 148.60 149.00

CHICAGO CATTLE

FEB. 87 58.92 59.07 61.55 58.95
APR, 58.72 58.57 58.87 58.47

JUL. 47.50 47.70 48.30 47.70 JUN. 57.45 57.25 58.50 57.12
AUG. 45.15 45.30 47.90 45.55

*
AUG. 56.00 56.07 57.27 56.00

OCT. 41.90 41.55 41.85 41.75 OCT. 55.00 54.92 55.95 54.75

111 Ihi* issue
Three Sections
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Ptptrfmuris
Editorial
Farm Calendar
Classified Ads
Livestock Latest
Business News
Mailbox Markets
Sale Reports
PublicAuction Register
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SHEEP

39,000 945,000 64,000

899,000 64,000

945,000 74,000

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

FRJ. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

Wayne County Holstein Club Al9
Mandatory Supply Management A2O
Fair Hill Farm Sale A26
Walkup Holstems A27
Potter Co DHIA Awards A2B
Md Holstein Club A2B
York Co DHIA Awards A3O
Lebanon Co DHIAAwards A3O
Lancaster Co DHIA A32
Dairy Sales and Dispersals A34
Franklin Co DHIA Awards Cl6
Lycoming Co DHIA Awards Cl6

AID
AlO

819 Cl7
C 2
C 6
833
839
841

Coh/miu
Now is the Time
The Dairy Pipeline
The Dairy Business
On Being a Farm Wife
The Micro Way
Have You Heard 7
Ida's Notebook
Brockett’s Ag Advice

Features
Fungus Infested Fescue
Franklin Co Capon Roundup C 2
Agway Vegetable Day C 6
Stingless Wasps Cl4

Heme and Youth
Homestead Notes
Home on the Range
Cook's Question Corner
Kid'sKorner
Md Women’s Ag Forum
Farm Women News
Franklin Co Baby Beef Club

C 2


